Illinois law.

Section 554.907  Supplemental Permit Fees 

The Permit Office shall collect a fee of $5 for each supplemental permit (one revision and/or one extension).  In addition, if the supplemental permit provides for an increase in size, weight, or mileage, those additional fees will be charged.  However, no credit can be given for fees paid if dimensions, weights, or mileages are reduced.  A handling fee of $50 is added for supplements to superload permits and limited continuous operation permits. 
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